Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
1.58
Protective Gate Monitor/Emergency-Stop Relay
For Example
u Protection of persons and machines
3 Monitoring of interlocking installation with position switches with
integrated locking.

38S12
Connection Diagram
Approvals Order Example
SNV 4063 KP   3 s 24 V DC
SNV 4063 KP 30 s 24 V DC
Type  Rated Voltage End-Range
The connections
designations
on the removable
terminals correspond
to the ones marked
on the device
REMOVABLE TERMINALS
K 4-1
75,3
93,6
114
107,6
22,5
Dimension Diagram
1.251.60
Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
TECHNICAL DATA SNV 4063 KP
FUNCTION  According to EN 60204 - 1
Function Display
Function Diagram
POWER SUPPLY DATA
Rated Voltage  UN V DC
Rated Consumption at UN (DC) W
Residual Ripple Vss
Operating Voltage Range
CONTROL CIRCUIT only for supplying the control inputs
Isolation between  A1 - A2 and S11, S21
Line Resistance between S11 and S31, S34, S35 or
S21 and S22 (at UN ) Ω
Rated Output Voltage V DC
Rated Current mA
Rated Short-Circuit Current IK max.   mA
Fuse
Response Time                s
Recovery Time  s
Control Inputs S12, S22, S31, S34, S35:
Rated Current/Peack Current  S12, S22/S31 mA/mA
Rated Current/Peack Current  S34, S35 mA/mA
Response Time tA1  s
s
s
Response Time tA2   S33, S35 ms
Response Time tA3 ms
Release Time tR1      K1, K2, K3, K4 ms
Average ot the Error
Dispersion %±10 ms
Influence of Supply Voltage %/%∆UN
Influence of Ambient Temperature %/K
Synchronization Time tS ms
Minimum Switch ON Time tM  (S33 - S34/S33 - S35) ms
Recovery Time tW  ms
OUTPUT CIRCUIT
Contact Equipment
Contact Type
Contact Material
Switching Voltage Un       V AC/DC
Maximum Rated Current In per Contact A
Maximum Total Current for all Contacts A
Application Category According to   EN 60947 - 5 - 1:1991
Short-Circuit Protection, Max. Fuse Element Class gG A
Permissible Switching Frequency Switching Cycle/h
Mechanical Lifetime Switching Cycle
GENERAL DATA
Creepage and Clearance Distances Between Circuits
According to DIN VDE 0110 -- 1:04.97: Rated Withstand Voltage kV